

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE: 1/8/2025
WBS: Various
DESCRIPTION: Annual Needs for Fiber Maintenance
COUNTY: Durham, Granville, Johnston, Orange, Vance, Wake and Warren

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Precision Contracting Services, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MESSENGER CABLE (*****)	5000	LF	\$2.75	\$ 13,750.00
2	TRACER WIRE	10000	LF	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	GUY ASSEMBLY	10	EA	\$345.00	\$ 3,450.00
4	2" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING	6	EA	\$375.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (12 FIBER)	3000	LF	\$2.75	\$ 8,250.00
6	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (24 FIBER)	15000	LF	\$2.75	\$ 41,250.00
7	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (48 FIBER)	3000	LF	\$3.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (144 FIBER)	4000	LF	\$3.45	\$ 13,800.00
9	DROP CABLE	400	LF	\$3.45	\$ 1,380.00
10	INSTALL AERIAL COMMUNICATIONS CABLE	5000	LF	\$1.65	\$ 8,250.00
11	INSTALL UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATIONS CABLE	10000	LF	\$1.50	\$ 15,000.00
12	TEST COMMUNICATIONS CABLE	400	HR	\$85.00	\$ 34,000.00
13	SPLICE ENCLOSURE (12 Fiber)	10	EA	\$1,325.00	\$ 13,250.00
14	SPLICE ENCLOSURE (24 Fiber)	10	EA	\$1,945.00	\$ 19,450.00
15	SPLICE ENCLOSURE (48 Fiber)	10	EA	\$3,445.00	\$ 34,450.00
16	SPLICE ENCLOSURE (144 Fiber)	10	EA	\$6,275.00	\$ 62,750.00
17	MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE (12 Fiber)	5	EA	\$995.00	\$ 4,975.00
18	MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE (24 Fiber)	5	EA	\$1,475.00	\$ 7,375.00
19	MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE (48 Fiber)	5	EA	\$2,645.00	\$ 13,225.00
20	MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE (144 Fiber)	5	EA	\$4,995.00	\$ 24,975.00
21	INTERCONNECT CENTER	4	EA	\$1,375.00	\$ 5,500.00
22	MODIFY INTERCONNECT CENTER	4	EA	\$975.00	\$ 3,900.00
23	REMOVE EXISTING COMMUNICATIONS CABLE	6000	LF	\$1.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	CABLE TRANSFER	20	EA	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	361,230.00